| Form PTO-1595 RECORI 04 - 12 | 2 - 2005 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office |
|--|--|
| (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) | U.S. Patent and Trademark Office |
| Tab settings → → → → → 1029 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F | |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Fabrice Marinet Camille Botella Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: STMicroelectronics S.A. Internal Address: Street Address: 29, Boulevard Romain Rolland City: Montrouge Zip: 92120 Country: France Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No |
| 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No.(s) | B. Patent No.(s) |
| Additional numbers atta | ached? Yes 🛛 No |
| Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed: | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 |
| Name: Graybeal Jackson Haley LLP Internal Address: Bryan A. Santarelli | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) |
| Street Address: | 8. Deposit account number: 07-1897 (deficiencies) (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) |
| DO NOT USE | THIS SPACE |
| 9. Statement and signature. () () | |

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

04/06/2005 EFLORES 00000078 11096758

06 FC:8021

40.00 OP

ASSIGNMENT

| In cons | consideration of the premisideration in hand paid, the aby acknowledged, the undersig | ses and other good and valuable receipt and sufficiency of which is med, |
|--|--|---|
| (1) | MARINET Fabrice | (4) |
| (2) | MARINET Fabrice BOTELLA Camille | (5) |
| who | | and useful invention, hereby sell, |
| STMicroelectronics SA | | |
| 29, Boulevard Romain Rolland 92120 MONTROUGE, FRANCE | | |
| | | |
| ent: def: | ire right, title and interest ined in 35 U.S.C. 100 in the i | |
| DEVICE FOR DETECTING AN ATTACK AGAINST AN INTEGRATED CIRCUIT CHIP | | |
| (a) file | for which an application fed on, and | or United States Letters Patent was d identified by United States Serial |
| (b) | | or United States Letters Patent was |
| state extension contact contac | ces Letters Patent which may ensions, divisions, reissues, as thereof, and the right to vention for the Protection of IGNEE, for its interest as As all representatives; the under | demarks to issue any and all United be granted therefor and any and all substitutes, renewals or continuatel benefits under the International of Industrial Property to the said SSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and resigned agree that the attorneys of the latter act on behalf of said |
| AND the undersigned hereby agree to transfer a like interest, and to render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, reissued or extended Letters Patent of the United States, upon request of the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, and without further remuneration, in and to any improvements, and applications for patent based thereon, growing out of or related to the said invention; and to execute any papers by the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred. | | |
| SIG | NED on the dates indicated asi | _ |
| | INVENTORS | DATE SIGNED |
| 1) | MARINET Fabrice | MARINET KADRICE 25 02 05 |
| 2) | Name: BOTELLA Camille | BOTELIA Comille 25/02/05 |
| • | Name: | |
| 3) | Name: | |
| 4) | Name: | |
| 5) | | |
| 6) | Name: | |
| , | Name: | |

PATENT **REEL: 016440 FRAME: 0770**